FORM 2B LISTING SUMMARY
	Issuer Name: Micromem Technologies Inc.
	Listing Statement Date: December 17, 2008

	Address: 
Registered office: 777 Bay Street, Suite 1910, Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2C8
Administrative office: 245 Park Avenue, 24th Floor, New York, New York, USA 10167
	Brief Description of the Issuer's Business:  
The Issuer is focused on the development of magnetic random access (MRAM) memory.


	Company Contact: Jason Baun, Chief Information Officer
	Securities outstanding: 

	Phone: (416) 364-6513
	Symbol:
N/A
	Type:
Common
	Number:
83,555,521
	CUSIP:
59509P106

	Fax: (416) 360-4034
	If the Listing Statement was required to be filed because an event giving rise to material information has occurred that makes the previous Statement inaccurate or misleading, briefly describe the event: N/A

	E-mail: jbaun@micromeminc.com
	Dates of Press Release and Any Public Filings Concerning the Event:  N/A

	Jurisdiction of Incorporation: Ontario
	Date of Last Shareholders' Meeting: 
June 25, 2008 

Date of Next Shareholders' Meeting (if scheduled):    Date of next meeting to be determined

	Website:  www.micromeminc.com
	

	Fiscal Year End: October 31st 
	

	Financial Information as at: Jul.31.08 and at Jul.31.07
	Board of Directors:  

	
	[Current]

	[Previous]
	Name
	Position

	Current Assets 
Working Capital 
Total assets 
Long-term liabilities
	$1,541,420
$726,529
$1,509,288
$0
	$(88,331)
$(964,838)
$88,331
$0
	Salvatore Fuda
Joseph Fuda

Andrew Brandt

David Sharpless

Steven Van Fleet

Larry Blue

Henry Dreifus

Oliver Nepomuceno
	Chairman
President, CEO and Director

Director

Director

Director, Head of Project Development

Director

Director

Director

	Shareholders equity
	$754,397
	$(964,838)
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